507683678 01/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7730820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITZHAK KELSON	11/28/2022
YONA KEISARI	11/14/2022
AMNON GAT	11/13/2022
ROBERT DEN	11/14/2022
OFER MAGEN	11/14/2022
VERED DOMANKEVICH	11/28/2022
LIOR ARAZI	11/15/2022
TOMER COOKS	11/30/2022
GUY HEGER	11/13/2022
MIRTA DUMANCIC	11/14/2022
ISHAI LUZ	11/30/2022
MAAYAN HEDVA VATARESCU	11/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA TAU MEDICAL LTD.	
Street Address:	5 KIRYAT HAMADA STREET	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	9777605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18094424	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(003)562-2297 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 97235622291 Email: info@kligler.com

Correspondent Name: KLIGLER & ASSOCIATES PATENT ATTORNEYS LTD.

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 20612

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6120601

PATENT

REEL: 062309 FRAME: 0901 507683678

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1320-2017.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVETLANA RUDNIK
SIGNATURE:	/Svetlana Rudnik/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=1320-2017-3-ExAssignment#page1.tif source=1320-2017-3-ExAssignment#page2.tif source=1320-2017-3-ExAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062309 FRAME: 0902

Docket: 1320-2017.3

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to the attached patent application, entitled DIFFUSING ALPHA-EMITTER RADIATION THERAPY FOR MELANOMA (hereinafter, the Application).

The above-identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to:

ALPHA TAU MEDICAL LTD., an Israeli company, having a place of business at 5 Kiryat Hamada Street, Jerusalem 9777605, Israel (hereinafter, Assignee),

my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and/or claimed in the Application (hereinafter, the Invention), including, without limitation, the above-mentioned Application itself and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the above-mentioned Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the above-mentioned Application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the above-mentioned Application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with the above-mentioned Application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or otherwise deriving from the above-mentioned Application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

I agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to

PATENT REEL: 062309 FRAME: 0903 Docket: 1320-2017.3

myself, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Inventors listed below, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

First inventor: Itzhak Kelso				
Inventor signature: /	It glad by.		Date: _	11/28/2022
Residence: 94 Dizengoff S	treet, Tel Aviv 64	139606,	, Israel	
Second inventor: Yona Ke				
Inventor signature: /	Yona keisari		Date: _	11/14/2022
Residence: 8 Hagaon Eliya	hu Street, Ramat	Gan 52	236477, 1	srael
Third inventor: Amnon Ga				11 /12 /2022
Inventor signature: /	Amnon Gat		Date: _	11/13/2022
Residence: 16 Oren Street,	Matan 4585800,	Israel		
Fourth inventor: Robert De	en, citizen of USA	Λ.		
Inventor signature: /	Robert Dun		Date: _	11/14/2022
Residence: 319 North Bow	man Avenue, Me	erion St	ation, PA	A 19066, USA
Fifth inventor: Ofer Mager				
Inventor signature: /	OFE MAGEL		Date: _	711/14/2022
Residence: 9 Alexander Pe	en Street, Hod Has	sharon 4	4541509	, Israel
Sixth inventor: Vered Dom	nankevich, citizen	of Isra	el	
Inventor signature: /	Vered Domantevide		Date: _	11/28/2022
Residence: 14 Beeri Street	, Hod Hasharon 4	526780), Israel	

Docket: 1320-2017.3 Seventh inventor: Lior Arazi, citizen of Israel Inventor signature: / Columbia / Date: 11/15/2022 Residence: 201/1 Bnei Efrayim Street, Apt. 8, Tel Aviv 6998401, Israel Eighth inventor: Tomer Cooks, citizen of Israel Residence: 6 Shoshan Street, Gedera 7054306, Israel Ninth inventor: Guy Heger, citizen of Israel Inventor signature: / Residence: 8a Abba Achimeir Street, Ramat Gan 5258736, Israel Tenth inventor: Mirta Dumančić, citizen of Croatia Residence: 24 Haim Nachman Bialik Street, Beer Sheva 8435005, Israel Eleventh inventor: Ishai Luz, citizen of Israel Tollari Lue / Date: 11/30/2022 Inventor signature: / Residence: 94 Gevim, Kibbutz Gevim 7916500, Israel Twelfth inventor: Maayan Hedva Vatarescu, citizen of Israel Inventor signature: ____ Residence: 3 Barkan Street, Lehavim 8533800, Israel Assignment accepted by: Date: 11/13/2022 Raphi Levy Name: Raphael Levy

Title: CFO

ALPHA TAU MEDICAL LTD.

3